

MAT 36-22

Order No. 13

Dtd: 04.12.2024

The case is scheduled for further cross-examination of PW 1.
OP is represented by Ld Advocate.
PW 1 is present.
Regular PO is on leave.
Hence, he is returned without examination.
Fix 03/03/25 for further cross-examination of PW 1.

Dic. & corr. by me ;

*Addl. District Judge
(F T C-II, Alipurduar.*

*Addl. District Judge
(F T C-II), Alipurduar.
In-Charge*