

MAT 36-22

Order No. 14

Dtd: 03.03.25

1. The case is scheduled for further cross-examination of PW 1.
2. Petitioner is present by filing memorandum of appearance.
3. On behalf of the OP, Ld Advocate files a petition seeking time on the ground stated therein.
4. Perused the petition, heard and considered.
5. Prayer is allowed as last chance.
6. Fix 23/04/25 for further cross-examination of PW 1 id necessary order.

Dic. & corr. by me ;

*Addl. District Judge
(F T C-II, Alipurduar.*

*Addl. District Judge
(F T C-II), Alipurduar.
(WB00966)*