

**MAT 36/22**

Order No. 15

Dtd: 23.04.25

Today is the date fixed for further cross-examination of PW 1 i.d  
necessary order.

Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

OP is absent without any steps.

None moves on call.

Hence, the evidence of PW 1 stands closed.

Fix 07/06/25 for D/W if any

*Dic. & corr. by me ;*

*Addl. District Judge  
(F T C-II, Alipurduar.*

*Addl. District Judge  
(F T C-II), Alipurduar.  
**(WB01097)***